

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8655 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8769 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8770 of 2015

=====

**GUJARAT FOREST PRODUCE GATHERERS AND FOREST WORKERS
UNION & ORS.**

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJESH M CHAUHAN(2470) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matters were taken up for hearing, none remained present for the petitioners. Hence, S. O. to 07th May, 2026.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai